

(GB) Declaration of Conformity

We **Grundfos** declare under our sole responsibility that the products **CR**, **CRI** and **CRN**, to which this declaration relates, are in conformity with the Council Directives on the approximation of the laws of the EC Member States relating to

- Machinery (98/37/EC).
Standard used: EN 809: 1998.
- Electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits (2006/95/EC).
Standards used: EN 60204-1: 1997 and EN 60034-1.
- Electromagnetic compatibility (2004/108/EC).

Bare shaft pump

We **Grundfos** declare under our sole responsibility that the products **CR**, **CRI** and **CRN**, to which this declaration relates, are in conformity with the Council Directives on the approximation of the laws of the EC Member States relating to

- Machinery (98/37/EC) and meet Annex II B
Standard used: EN 809: 1998.

Before the pump is put into operation, the complete machinery into which the pump is to be incorporated must be declared in conformity with all relevant regulations.

(F) Déclaration de Conformité

Nous **Grundfos** déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que les produits **CR**, **CRI** et **CRN** auxquels se réfère cette déclaration sont conformes aux Directives du Conseil concernant le rapprochement des législations des Etats membres CE relatives à

- Machines (98/37/CE).
Standards utilisés: EN 809: 1998.
- Matériel électrique destiné à employer dans certaines limites de tension (2006/95/CE).
Standards utilisés: EN 60204-1: 1997 et EN 60034-1.
- Compatibilité électromagnétique (2004/108/CE).

Pompe à arbre nu

Nous **Grundfos** déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que les produits **CR**, **CRI** et **CRN** auxquels se réfère cette déclaration sont conformes aux Directives du Conseil concernant le rapprochement des législations des Etats membres CE relatives à

- Relatif aux machines (98/37/CE) et conforme à l'Annexe II B.
Standard utilisé: EN 809: 1998.

Avant que la pompe ne soit mise en service, la machine complète, dans laquelle sera incorporée la pompe, doit être en accord avec toutes les réglementations en vigueur.

(E) Declaración de Conformidad

Nosotros **Grundfos** declaramos bajo nuestra única responsabilidad que los productos **CR**, **CRI** y **CRN** a los cuales se refiere esta declaración son conformes con las Directivas del Consejo relativas a la aproximación de las legislaciones de los Estados Miembros de la CE sobre

- Máquinas (98/37/CE).
Normas aplicadas: EN 809: 1998.
- Material eléctrico destinado a utilizarse con determinadas límites de tensión (2006/95/CE).
Normas aplicadas: EN 60204-1: 1997 y EN 60034-1.
- Compatibilidad electromagnética (2004/108/CE).

Bomba a eje libre

Nosotros **Grundfos** declaramos bajo nuestra única responsabilidad que los productos **CR**, **CRI** y **CRN** a los cuales se refiere esta declaración son conformes con las Directivas del Consejo relativas a la aproximación de las legislaciones de los Estados Miembros de la CE sobre

- Maquinaria (98/37/CE) y cumple con Anexo II B.
Norma aplicada: EN 809: 1998.

Antes de la puesta en marcha de la bomba, todo el sistema en que la bomba va a incorporarse, debe estar de acuerdo con todas las normativas en vigor.

(D) Konformitätserklärung

Wir **Grundfos** erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass die Produkte **CR**, **CRI** und **CRN**, auf die sich diese Erklärung bezieht, mit den folgenden Richtlinien des Rates zur Angleichung der Rechtsvorschriften der EG-Mitgliedstaaten übereinstimmen:

- Maschinen (98/37/EG)
Normen, die verwendet wurden: EN 809: 1998.
- Elektrische Betriebsmittel zur Verwendung innerhalb bestimmter Spannungsgrenzen (2006/95/EG).
Normen, die verwendet wurden: EN 60204-1: 1997 und EN 60034-1.
- Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit (2004/108/EG).

Pumpe mit freiem Wellenende

Wir **Grundfos** erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass die Produkte **CR**, **CRI** und **CRN**, auf die sich diese Erklärung bezieht, mit den folgenden Richtlinien des Rates zur Angleichung der Rechtsvorschriften der EG-Mitgliedstaaten übereinstimmen:

- Maschinen (98/37/EG), Anhang II B (Herstellereerklärung).
Norm, die verwendet wurde: EN 809: 1998.

Vor der Inbetriebnahme der Pumpe ist eine Konformitätserklärung für die gesamte Anlage, in die die Baugruppe "Pumpe mit freiem Wellenende" eingebaut ist, auszustellen.

(I) Dichiarazione di Conformità

Noi **Grundfos** dichiariamo sotto la nostra esclusiva responsabilità che i prodotti **CR**, **CRI** e **CRN** ai quali questa dichiarazione si riferisce sono conformi alle Direttive del Consiglio concernente il ravvicinamento delle legislazioni degli Stati membri CE relative a

- Macchine (98/37/CE).
Standard usati: EN 809: 1998.
- Materiale elettrico destinato ad essere utilizzato entro certi limiti di tensione (2006/95/CE).
Standard usati: EN 60204-1: 1997 e EN 60034-1.
- Compatibilità elettromagnetica (2004/108/CE).

Pompa ad asse nudo

Noi **Grundfos** dichiariamo sotto la nostra esclusiva responsabilità che i prodotti **CR**, **CRI** e **CRN** ai quali questa dichiarazione si riferisce sono conformi alle Direttive del Consiglio concernente il ravvicinamento delle legislazioni degli Stati membri CE relative a

- Direttiva Macchine (98/37/CE) e Annex II B.
Standard usato: EN 809: 1998.

Si ricorda che se la pompa è inserita in un sistema, prima di avviare la pompa stessa, è necessario che tutto il sistema sia in accordo alle norme di riferimento.

(P) Declaração de Conformidade

Nós **Grundfos** declaramos sob nossa única responsabilidade que os produtos **CR**, **CRI** e **CRN** aos quais se refere esta declaração estão em conformidade com as Directivas do Conselho das Comunidades Europeias relativas à aproximação das legislações dos Estados Membros respeitantes à

- Máquinas (98/37/CE).
Normas utilizadas: EN 809: 1998.
- Material eléctrico destinado a ser utilizado dentro de certos limites de tensão (2006/95/CE).
Normas utilizadas: EN 60204-1: 1997 e EN 60034-1.
- Compatibilidade electromagnética (2004/108/CE).

Bomba com ponta de veio livre

Nós **Grundfos** declaramos sob nossa única responsabilidade que os produtos **CR**, **CRI** e **CRN** aos quais se refere esta declaração estão em conformidade com as Directivas do Conselho das Comunidades Europeias relativas à aproximação das legislações dos Estados Membros respeitantes à

- Maquinaria (98/37/CE) e respeitam o Anexo II B.
Norma utilizada: EN 809: 1998.

Antes de colocar a bomba em operação, o equipamento no qual a mesma irá ser incorporada deve ser declarado de acordo com todas as regulamentações relevantes.